=OP \$40 00 2550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JELD-WEN, inc.		03/15/2004	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wendt Center for Educational Enhancement	
Street Address:	9009 Merlin Drive	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550811	THINKING ECONOMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Mark C. Dukes, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1320 Main Street

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31824/09000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Dukes
Signature:	/Mark C. Dukes/
Date:	02/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0266

900098407

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0267

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JELD-WEN, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon and having a business address at 3250 Lakeport Blvd., Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("JELD-WEN"), is the owner of certain trademarks consisting of the words "THINKING ECONOMICS," used on or in connection with certain educational software, prerecorded videotapes, and instructional and teachers manuals (the "Marks"), and owns all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks;

AND WHEREAS, JELD-WEN has registered the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below (the "'811 Registration");

Mark	Goods	U.S. TM Reg. No.
THINKING ECONOMICS	Educational software and prerecorded video tapes for use in teaching high school age children economics and for use by teachers of high school age children in scheduling, maintaining attendance records, grading, assessing progress, and directing learning, in Int'l Class 9); and	2,550,811 (issued March 19, 2002)
	Instructional and teachers manuals for use in teaching high school age children economics, in Int'l Class 16	

AND WHEREAS, JELD-WEN is desirous of assigning all of JELD-WEN's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to the '811 Registration, to The Wendt Center for Educational Enhancement, a Public Benefit Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, and having a business address at 826 Loma Linda Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("WCEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which JELD-WEN acknowledges, JELD-WEN hereby assigns to WCEE all of JELD-WEN's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to all of JELD-WEN's right, title and interest in and to the Registration, all free and clear

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0268

of any liens, security interests, and/or other encumbrances on the title of same, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain.

This the 15 day of March, 2004.

JELD-WEN, inc.

By: Douglas P. Kitzinger

Executive Vice President and CFO

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - 2

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0269